## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ventrella to Engrossed House Bill No. 87 by **Representative Echols** 

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 3, after "relative to" delete "COVID-19" and after "liability;" and before "to 2
- 3 provide" insert "to provide relative to liability for damages caused by any vaccination
- brought to marketability under the Emergency Use Authorization by the Food and Drug 4
- 5 Administration;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 2, line 5, after "by" delete "COVID-19 vaccinations" and insert "vaccinations; emergency use authorization by the Food and Drug Administration" 8
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, delete "a COVID-19 vaccination" and insert "any 10
- vaccination brought to marketability under the Emergency Use Authorization by the Food 11
- 12 and Drug Administration"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- One page 2, line 19, afer "receiving" and before "vaccination" delete "the COVID-19" and 14 15
- insert "such"